HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEN 8/21/2012

CERT APPOINTMENT

DANIELSON, KATIE
EDMUNDS, JEBEH
ERICKSON, JAMES

NORMAN, ADRIAN

OLSON, ANTHONY

STORTZ WIKLUND, BARBARA
ZMUDY, HOWARD

Total: 7

CERT COCURRICULAR

ABRAHAMSON, SUSAN
GRANTHAM, KAYLEE
HEIM, DONNA

HEIM, DONNA

SALO, MEGAN

Total: 5

CERT EXTENSION

FULLER, LISA
GOTTSCHALD, STEPHANIE
GRAVES, PETER
PEARSON, TOM

ROED, SHAWN

WILLIAMS, PAULA

Total: 6

CERT LEAVES

CRANDALL, WILLIAM
Total: 1

CERT PERM INCREASE

WILKINS, TAMMI
Total: 1

CERT RECALL FROM LAYOFFE

POSITION/SITE/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING

SOCIAL WORKER/DW/LINCOLN/NETTLETON, IV 9, FENA/POULOS
ELEMENTARY TEACHER/TBD, Il1+30 1, REALLOC OF FTE

ASST PRINCIPAL/DENFELD, Ill 2, 40/42WKS, $86,478.00, T SCONIERS
ASST PRINCIPAL/LINCOLN, Il 2, 40/42WKS, $86,226.00, L UDESEN
EBD/DENFELD, IV 6, J BABINEAU

SOCIAL WORKER/DW/DENFELD, IV 8, U FENA

SPEC ED DCD SETTING III/DENFELD, 1V+30 7, S JANSON

POSITION/LOCATION/EFFECTIVE DATE/STIPEND

.5 ASST BOYS/GIRLS TRACK/WOODLAND, 11/12, $350.00
.5 GR 9 ASST GIRLS TRACK/DENFELD, 11/12, $1029.50
.5 ASST BOYS/GIRLS/TRACK/WOODLAND, 11/12, $350.00
.5 HEAD BOYS/GIRLS TRACK/WOODLAND, 11/12, $500.00
.5 GR 9 ASST BOYS TRACK/DENFELD, 11/12, $1029.50

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

EBD/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 60 HRS

EBD/WOODLAND HILLS, NOT TO EXCEED 38 HRS, CHANGE IN DATES/HRS
TOSA CURRICULUM COORD/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 400 HRS

ACTIVITY DIRECTOR/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 160 HRS

ACTIVITY DIRECTOR/EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 160 HRS

GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 90 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE

PRINCIPAL/ALC, P#4125 W/O PAY

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

MEDIA & INSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY COORD/HOCHS, .6 TO 1.0

POSITION/LOCATION

NACHBAR, CATHERINE
SCHMIDT, SUSAN
Total: 2

CERT RESIGNATION

HUSTON, LAURIE
LIU, LIANHAI
Total: 2

CERT RETIREMENT
ZAWACKI, MARK
ISENSEE, KAREN
Total: 2

CERTIFIED SUMMER SCHOOL

1.0 SOCIAL STUDIES/EAST
1.0 SOCIAL STUDIES/EAST

POSITION/LOCATION

SOCIAL STUDIES/ORDEAN (ON LEAVE)
MANDARIN CHINESE/DENFELD/EAST

POSITION/LOCATION
GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/EAST
SPANISH/WOODLAND

POSITION/LOCATION

AKERVIK, KATHLEEN
ANDERSON, KEVIN
FOSTER, JOSEPH
PETERS, MIKI

Total: 4

CERT TEMP DECREASE

PHILLIPS, GLORIA
Total: 1

EXCEL/PIEDMONT, NOT TO EXCEED 90 HRS
EXCEL/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 90 HRS
EBD/WOODLAND HILLS, NOT TO EXCEED 66.5 HRS
EXCEL/PIEDMONT, NOT TO EXCEED 96 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION
PRE-K/DW, 1.0 TO .625

08/27/12
09/03/12
08/20/12
08/20/12
09/03/12
08/27/12
09/03/12

07/03/12
06/18/12
07/13/12
07/01/12
07/01/12
06/19/12

08/01/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/30/12
06/29/12
06/13/13
06/30/13
06/30/13
08/02/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/31/13

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/03/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/03/12
09/03/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/08/12
06/08/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/15/12
06/08/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/13/12
07/09/12
07/09/12
08/13/12

08/30/12
08/24/12
07/27/12
08/30/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/03/12

06/07/13



CERT TEMP INCREASE

PIERRE, SARAH
ROSENZWEIG, BETSY
Total: 2

NONCERT DEMOTION

GUNDERSON, KAREN
WANGEN, STEPHEN
Total: 2

NONCERT EXTENSION

LUNDAHL, DONNA
MONTGOMERY, DEBRA
WARNER, DAWN

Total: 3

NONCERT LAYOFF

BORRELL, CLARA
ELLISON, ROBIN
GANDT, JULIE

GREEN, BRUCE
HARTLEY, ATHENA
LIVESAY, LORELEI
MASSIE, BEVERLY
MCCRACKEN, CRYSTAL
MCDOUGALL, FREDERICK
RONINGEN, JUDY
SALMELA, GAYLE
URBANIAK, JOAN
WILLIAMS, CORAL
Total: 13

NONCERT LEAVES

GONHUE, KATHLEEN
LAPLANTE, DAVID
WHITE, KAREN

Total: 3

NONCERT PERM DECREASE

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

PARENT EDUCATOR/BARNES/ECFE, .9 TO .975
SPEECH LANG PATH/DW, .6 TO .8

NEW POSITION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LINCOLN/CHILD CARE PARA/DENFELD, $17.00/HR
SUPV PARA/LINCOLN, SPECIAL ED BW PARA/DENFELD, $14.96/HR

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION
OFF SUP SPECIALIST/WOODLAND HILLS, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS

COMMUNITY LIAISON/PIEDMONT, NOT TO EXCEED 280 HRS, & 7/30/12-8/31/12 CHANGE

OFF SUP SPECIALIST/INTERMEIDATE/ORDEAN, NOT TO EXCEED 20 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION

SPECIAL ED RN/PARA/NETTLETON, .78125
SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/WOODLAND HILLS, .75
SUPV PARA/WOODLAND, .475

COMMUNITY LIAISON/WOODLAND, 1.0

INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST

SUPV PARA/MORGAN, .75

SUPV PARA/DENFELD, .475

SPECIAL ED BW PARA/WOODLAND, .84375
INDIAN YOUTH ADVOCATE/DW, 1.0

SUPV PARA/EAST, .5

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/PIEDMONT/ECSE, .4375
SUPV PARA/MACARTHURI/LINCOLN, .375
SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/DENFELD, .78125

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

OFFICE SUPPORT INTERMEDIATE/TRANSPORTATION, 'A' MEDICAL W/O PAY
HELPER/LOWELL, 'A' MEDICAL W/O PAY
OFFICE SUPPORT SENIOR/EAST, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

ADAMS, KATHLEEN
BUETTNER, MOLLY
FOUTS, PAMELA
OLSON, SARAH
PETERSON, TERESA
TUTTLE, CORLISS
WENTWORTH, BRYAN
Total: 7

NONCERT PERM INCREASE

SUPV PARA/EAST, .78125 TO .6

INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR/HDST, .5 TO .4375

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/HOCHS/JOB COACH, .8125 TO .5
INSTR PARA/BARNES/HDST, .45 TO .4375

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/PIEDMONT/ECSE, .78125 TO .4375
SPECIAL ED BW PARA/HOMECROFT, .78125 TO .5

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DENFELD, .90625 TO .78125

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

AUTIO, LIZABETH
COLE, MARY
HOFFBAUER, JESSE
Total: 3

NONCERT PROMOTION

BATES, NEIL
BRAXTON-BROWN, MELISSA
CHESLAK, JAMES
GUNSOLUS, LAURELEI
JACKSON, GREGORY

JOHN, DANIEL

LARSON, DAWNMARIE
LUNDBERG, STEVEN
MICHELIZZI, SAMUEL
MORRIS, MARY

HELPER/CONGDON, .375 TO .40625
SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LOWELL, .75 TO .78125
SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPEC PARA/LINCOLN, .78125 TO .8125

NEW POSITION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY

ENGINEER II/NETTLETON, ENGINEER I/LAKEWOOD, $21.15/HR

SAT MGR II/CONGDON, HELPER/ORDEAN, $13.86/HR

ENGINEER II/CONGDON, FIREPERSON [I/ORDEAN, $21.15/HR

SPECIAL ED/JOB COACH/HOCHS, INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT/ECFE, $15.96/HR
ENGINEER II/PIEDMONT, FIREPERSON II/LINCOLN, $21.15/HR

FIREPERSON II/HOCHS, CUSTODIAN II/HOCHS, $17.93/HR

SAT MGR II/LESTER, HELPER/ORDEAN, $14.00/HR

ENGINEER [II/LINCOLN, ENGINEER II/MACARTHUR, $21.96/HR

ENGINEER III/ORDEAN, ENGINEER I/WOODLAND, $21.96/HR

SUPV PARA/ORDEAN, INSTR PARA/BARNES/HDST, $14.96/HR

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/03/12 06/07/13
09/03/12 06/07/13

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/04/12
09/04/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/30/12 08/10/12
06/11/12 06/29/12
07/09/12 07/13/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/17/12
07/27/12
06/27/12
06/27/12
06/27/12
06/27/12
06/27/12
06/27/12
06/27/12
07/17/12
06/27/12
08/17/12
08/23/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/28/12 08/31/12
10/16/12 12/12/12
07/26/12 07/31/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/04/12
09/04/12
09/04/12
09/04/12
09/04/12
09/04/12
09/04/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/06/12
09/04/12
09/04/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/23/12
09/04/12
07/25/12
09/04/12
07/24/12
07/11/12
09/04/12
07/01/12
07/12/12
09/04/12



NONCERT PROMOTION
PETERSON, LINDA
Total: 11

NONCERT RECALL

SALMELA, GAYLE

STOVER, ALICE

Total: 2

NONCERT RECLASS
VILLEBURN-VRANEK, KAREN
Total: 1

NONCERT RESIGNATION

HOPKINS, VANCE
JARVIS, DEBRA
RAU, ELIZABETH
SNYDER, JENNIFER
Total: 4

NONCERT RETIREMEMT

FRAUNDORF, ANITA
MACKAY, SANDRA
SELLON, PAUL
Total: 3

NONCERT SUMMER SCHOOL

NEW POSITION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY
SUPV PARA/LINCOLN/MACARTHUR,INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR/HDST, $14.96/HR

POSITION/LOCATION

.45 INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT/ECFE
4375 INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR/HDST

NEW POSITION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY

OFF SUP SPECIALIST/SENIOR/HOCHS/CURRIC, EXECUTIVE ASST/HOCHS/CURR,$19.76

POSITION/LOCATION

INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/DW

INSTR PARA/NETTLETON HDST

YOUTH ENGAGEMENT STRATEGIST/MN ALLIANCE WITH YOUTH
INSTR PARA/STOWE LEARNING READINESS (LAYOFF)

POSITION/LOCATION

COMMUNITY ED COORDINATOR/MACARTHUR
SUPV PARA/DENFELD
FIREPERSON I/LOWELL

POSITION/LOCATION

ANDERSON, KAREN
BELLAMY, THERESE
BORRELL, CLARA
CAMPBELL, JAMES
DARNELL, LEAH
DURENE, LISA
ELLIOTT, WILLIAM
HALVORSON, MARY
HENDRICKSON, RHONDA
HUGHLEY, MARY
JOYCE, DAVID
KESTI, SHAREN
KVAM, TYLER
LAUMEYER, ELAINE
LOWE, JULIE

LUND, SHERRIE
MCKEEVER, JUDITH
MENDOZA, CRUZ
MILLER, SUSANNA
MUSOLF, LESLIE
NORLAND, SHERRYANN
PETERSON, CONNIE
RANKIN, DIANA
ROBINSON, KIM
RONINGEN, JUDY
ROSETH, RICHARD
SALMELA, GAYLE
SMITH, STEVEN
SOMROCK, SHERRY
URBANIAK, JOAN
WALKER, TAMMY
WILLIAMS, CORAL
Total: 32

NON-CERT TERM

LEPAGE, CAREY
TJADEN, MADELEINE
Total: 2

ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPEICAL ED PARA/RN/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 20 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/LPN/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPEICAL ED PARA/MALE REQ/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 14.5 HRS
ESY-SPECIAL ED PARA/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 46 HRS

ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MALE REQ/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MALE REQ/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 46 HRS

ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NO TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED/MALE REQ PARA/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 46 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 21.5 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 46 HRS

ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MALE REQ/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 46 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS

ESY/CUED SPEECH TRANS/DHH/PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 24 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS
ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 24 HRS
ESY-WORK EXP PARA/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 29 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION

FIREPERSON II/EAST (ON LEAVE)
HELPER/DENFELD

09/04/12

09/04/12
09/04/12

06/10/12

08/01/12
07/27/12
07/06/12
07/10/12

08/31/12
09/01/12
07/15/12

08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
08/06/12
07/23/12

08/03/12
05/30/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/24/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/24/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/24/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/24/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/24/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/17/12
08/23/12

EFFECTIVE DATES



