HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEM 8/21/2012

CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/SITE/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES	
DANIELSON, KATIE	SOCIAL WORKER/DW/LINCOLN/NETTLETON, IV 9, FENA/POULOS	08/27/12	
EDMUNDS, JEBEH	ELEMENTARY TEACHER/TBD, III+30 1, REALLOC OF FTE	09/03/12	
ERICKSON, JAMES	ASST PRINCIPAL/DENFELD, III 2, 40/42WKS, \$86,478.00, T SCONIERS	08/20/12	
NORMAN, ADRIAN OLSON, ANTHONY	ASST PRINCIPAL/LINCOLN, II 2, 40/42WKS, \$86,226.00, L UDESEN EBD/DENFELD, IV 6, J BABINEAU	08/20/12 09/03/12	
STORTZ WIKLUND, BARBARA	SOCIAL WORKER/DW/DENFELD, IV 8, U FENA	08/27/12	
ZMUDY, HOWARD	SPEC ED DCD SETTING III/DENFELD, IV+30 7, S JANSON	09/03/12	
Total: 7			
CERT COCURRICULAR	POSITION/LOCATION/EFFECTIVE DATE/STIPEND	EFFECTIVE DATES	
ABRAHAMSON, SUSAN	.5 ASST BOYS/GIRLS TRACK/WOODLAND, 11/12, \$350.00		
GRANTHAM, KAYLEE	.5 GR 9 ASST GIRLS TRACK/DENFELD, 11/12, \$1029.50		
	.5 ASST BOYS/GIRLS/TRACK/WOODLAND, 11/12, \$350.00		
HEIM, DONNA SALO, MEGAN	.5 HEAD BOYS/GIRLS TRACK/WOODLAND, 11/12, \$500.00 .5 GR 9 ASST BOYS TRACK/DENFELD, 11/12, \$1029.50		
Total: 5			
CERT EXTENSION	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
FULLER, LISA	EBD/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 60 HRS	07/03/12 08/30/12	
GOTTSCHALD, STEPHANIE	EBD/WOODLAND HILLS, NOT TO EXCEED 38 HRS, CHANGE IN DATES/HRS	06/18/12 06/29/12	
GRAVES, PETER	TOSA CURRICULUM COORD/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 400 HRS	07/13/12 06/13/13	
PEARSON, TOM	ACTIVITY DIRECTOR/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 160 HRS	07/01/12 06/30/13 07/01/12 06/30/13	
ROED, SHAWN WILLIAMS, PAULA	ACTIVITY DIRECTOR/EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 160 HRS GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/ALC, NOT TO EXCEED 90 HRS	07/01/12 06/30/13 06/19/12 08/02/12	
Total: 6			
CERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE	EFFECTIVE DATES	
CRANDALL, WILLIAM	PRINCIPAL/ALC, P#4125 W/O PAY	08/01/12 07/31/13	
Total: 1			
CERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
WILKINS, TAMMI	MEDIA & INSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY COORD/HOCHS, .6 TO 1.0	09/03/12	
Total: 1			
CERT RECALL FROM LAYOFF	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
NACHBAR, CATHERINE	1.0 SOCIAL STUDIES/EAST	09/03/12	
SCHMIDT, SUSAN Total: 2	1.0 SOCIAL STUDIES/EAST	09/03/12	
		EFFECTIVE DATES	
HUSTON, LAURIE LIU, LIANHAI	SOCIAL STUDIES/ORDEAN (ON LEAVE) MANDARIN CHINESE/DENFELD/EAST	06/08/12	
Total: 2			
CERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
ZAWACKI, MARK	GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/EAST	06/15/12	
ISENSEE, KAREN	SPANISH/WOODLAND	06/08/12	
Total: 2			
CERTIFIED SUMMER SCHOOL	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
AKERVIK, KATHLEEN	EXCEL/PIEDMONT, NOT TO EXCEED 90 HRS	08/13/12 08/30/12	
ANDERSON, KEVIN FOSTER, JOSEPH	EXCEL/HOCHS, NOT TO EXCEED 90 HRS	07/09/12 08/24/12 07/09/12 07/27/12	
PETERS, MIKI	EBD/WOODLAND HILLS, NOT TO EXCEED 66.5 HRS EXCEL/PIEDMONT, NOT TO EXCEED 96 HRS	07/09/12 07/27/12 08/30/12	
Total: 4		00/00/12	
CERT TEMP DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
PHILLIPS, GLORIA	PRE-K/DW, 1.0 TO .625	09/03/12 06/07/13	
Total: 1			

CERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
PIERRE, SARAH ROSENZWEIG, BETSY Total: 2	PARENT EDUCATOR/BARNES/ECFE, .9 TO .975 SPEECH LANG PATH/DW, .6 TO .8	09/03/12 09/03/12	06/07/13 06/07/13
NONCERT DEMOTION	NEW POSITION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY	EFFECTIVE DATES	
GUNDERSON, KAREN WANGEN, STEPHEN Total: 2	SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LINCOLN/CHILD CARE PARA/DENFELD, \$17.00/HR SUPV PARA/LINCOLN, SPECIAL ED BW PARA/DENFELD, \$14.96/HR	09/04/12 09/04/12	
NONCERT EXTENSION	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
LUNDAHL, DONNA MONTGOMERY, DEBRA WARNER, DAWN Total: 3	OFF SUP SPECIALIST/WOODLAND HILLS, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS COMMUNITY LIAISON/PIEDMONT, NOT TO EXCEED 280 HRS, & 7/30/12-8/31/12 CHANGE OFF SUP SPECIALIST/INTERMEIDATE/ORDEAN, NOT TO EXCEED 20 HRS	07/30/12 06/11/12 07/09/12	08/10/12 06/29/12 07/13/12
NONCERT LAYOFF	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BORRELL, CLARA ELLISON, ROBIN GANDT, JULIE GREEN, BRUCE HARTLEY, ATHENA LIVESAY, LORELEI MASSIE, BEVERLY MCCRACKEN, CRYSTAL MCDOUGALL, FREDERICK RONINGEN, JUDY SALMELA, GAYLE URBANIAK, JOAN WILLIAMS, CORAL Total: 13	SPECIAL ED RN/PARA/NETTLETON, .78125 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/WOODLAND HILLS, .75 SUPV PARA/WOODLAND, .475 COMMUNITY LIAISON/WOODLAND, 1.0 INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR HDST SUPV PARA/MORGAN, .75 SUPV PARA/DENFELD, .475 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/WOODLAND, .84375 INDIAN YOUTH ADVOCATE/DW, 1.0 SUPV PARA/EAST, .5 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/PIEDMONT/ECSE, .4375 SUPV PARA/MACARTHUR/LINCOLN, .375 SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPECIFIC PARA/DENFELD, .78125	08/17/12 07/27/12 06/27/12 06/27/12 06/27/12 06/27/12 06/27/12 06/27/12 06/27/12 06/27/12 06/27/12 06/27/12 08/17/12 08/17/12	
NONCERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE	DATES
GONHUE, KATHLEEN LAPLANTE, DAVID WHITE, KAREN Total: 3	OFFICE SUPPORT INTERMEDIATE/TRANSPORTATION, 'A' MEDICAL W/O PAY HELPER/LOWELL, 'A' MEDICAL W/O PAY OFFICE SUPPORT SENIOR/EAST, 'A' PERSONAL, W/O PAY	06/28/12 10/16/12 07/26/12	08/31/12 12/12/12 07/31/12
NONCERT PERM DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE	DATES
ADAMS, KATHLEEN BUETTNER, MOLLY FOUTS, PAMELA OLSON, SARAH PETERSON, TERESA TUTTLE, CORLISS WENTWORTH, BRYAN Total: 7	SUPV PARA/EAST, .78125 TO .6 INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR/HDST, .5 TO .4375 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/HOCHS/JOB COACH, .8125 TO .5 INSTR PARA/BARNES/HDST, .45 TO .4375 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/PIEDMONT/ECSE, .78125 TO .4375 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/HOMECROFT, .78125 TO .5 SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/DENFELD, .90625 TO .78125	09/04/12 09/04/12 09/04/12 09/04/12 09/04/12 09/04/12 09/04/12	
NONCERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE	DATES
AUTIO, LIZABETH COLE, MARY HOFFBAUER, JESSE Total: 3	HELPER/CONGDON, .375 TO .40625 SPECIAL ED BW PARA/LOWELL, .75 TO .78125 SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPEC PARA/LINCOLN, .78125 TO .8125	09/06/12 09/04/12 09/04/12	
NONCERT PROMOTION	NEW POSITION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY	EFFECTIVE	DATES
BATES, NEIL BRAXTON-BROWN, MELISSA CHESLAK, JAMES GUNSOLUS, LAURELEI JACKSON, GREGORY JOHN, DANIEL LARSON, DAWNMARIE LUNDBERG, STEVEN MICHELIZZI, SAMUEL MORRIS, MARY	ENGINEER II/NETTLETON, ENGINEER I/LAKEWOOD, \$21.15/HR SAT MGR II/CONGDON, HELPER/ORDEAN, \$13.86/HR ENGINEER II/CONGDON, FIREPERSON II/ORDEAN, \$21.15/HR SPECIAL ED/JOB COACH/HOCHS, INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT/ECFE, \$15.96/HR ENGINEER II/PIEDMONT, FIREPERSON II/LINCOLN, \$21.15/HR FIREPERSON II/HOCHS, CUSTODIAN II/HOCHS, \$17.93/HR SAT MGR II/LESTER, HELPER/ORDEAN, \$14.00/HR ENGINEER III/LINCOLN, ENGINEER II/MACARTHUR, \$21.96/HR ENGINEER III/ORDEAN, ENGINEER II/WOODLAND, \$21.96/HR SUPV PARA/ORDEAN, INSTR PARA/BARNES/HDST, \$14.96/HR	07/23/12 09/04/12 07/25/12 07/24/12 07/11/12 09/04/12 07/01/12 07/12/12 09/04/12	

NONCERT PROMOTION PETERSON, LINDA Total: 11	NEW POSITION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY SUPV PARA/LINCOLN/MACARTHUR,INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR/HDST, \$14.96/HR	EFFECTIVE 09/04/12	<u>E DATES</u>
NONCERT RECALL SALMELA, GAYLE STOVER, ALICE Total: 2	POSITION/LOCATION .45 INSTR PARA/PIEDMONT/ECFE .4375 INSTR PARA/MACARTHUR/HDST	EFFECTIVE DATES 09/04/12 09/04/12	
NONCERT RECLASS	NEW POSITION/OLD POSITION/LOCATION/RATE OF PAY	EFFECTIVE	DATES
VILLEBURN-VRANEK, KAREN Total: 1	OFF SUP SPECIALIST/SENIOR/HOCHS/CURRIC, EXECUTIVE ASST/HOCHS/CURR,\$19.76	06/10/12	
NONCERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE	DATES
HOPKINS, VANCE JARVIS, DEBRA RAU, ELIZABETH SNYDER, JENNIFER Total: 4	INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/DW INSTR PARA/NETTLETON HDST YOUTH ENGAGEMENT STRATEGIST/MN ALLIANCE WITH YOUTH INSTR PARA/STOWE LEARNING READINESS (LAYOFF)	08/01/12 07/27/12 07/06/12 07/10/12	
NONCERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE	DATES
FRAUNDORF, ANITA MACKAY, SANDRA SELLON, PAUL Total: 3	COMMUNITY ED COORDINATOR/MACARTHUR SUPV PARA/DENFELD FIREPERSON I/LOWELL	08/31/12 09/01/12 07/15/12	
NONCERT SUMMER SCHOOL	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BELLAMY, THERESE BORRELL, CLARA CAMPBELL, JAMES DARNELL, LEAH DURENE, LISA ELLIOTT, WILLIAM HALVORSON, MARY HENDRICKSON, RHONDA HUGHLEY, MARY JOYCE, DAVID KESTI, SHAREN KVAM, TYLER LAUMEYER, ELAINE LOWE, JULIE LUND, SHERRIE MCKEEVER, JUDITH MENDOZA, CRUZ MILLER, SUSANNA MUSOLF, LESLIE NORLAND, SHERRYANN PETERSON, CONNIE RANKIN, DIANA ROBINSON, KIM RONINGEN, JUDY ROSETH, RICHARD SALMELA, GAYLE SMITH, STEVEN SOMROCK, SHERRY	ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/RN/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 20 HRS ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/ACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MALE REQ/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 14.5 HRS ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 14.5 HRS ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS	08/06/12 08/06/	08/17/12 08/17/
URBANIAK, JOAN WALKER, TAMMY WILLIAMS, CORAL Total: 32	ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 32 HRS ESY/SPECIAL ED PARA/MACARTHUR, NOT TO EXCEED 24 HRS ESY-WORK EXP PARA/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 29 HRS	08/06/12 08/06/12 07/23/12	08/17/12 08/17/12 08/23/12

NON-CERT TERM

LEPAGE, CAREY TJADEN, MADELEINE Total: 2

FIREPERSON II/EAST (ON LEAVE)

POSITION/LOCATION

HELPER/DENFELD

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/03/12 05/30/12